
 
 

Summary of Disbursements by Chapter: 2010 (All Amounts in USD) 
 

Alphabetical Sorting 
 

Chapter Opening 
Balance 

Total 
Income 

Total 
expenses 

Ending 
Balance 

Project 
Disbursement 

Disbursed/ 
Income 

Disbursed/ 
Opening 

Disbursed/ 
Ending 

AnnArbor 17032.96 8257.67 64.35 25226.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Arizona 202588.13 27934.69 38851.48 191671.34 38800.00 1.39 0.19 0.20 
Athens 18855.13 7198.30 20052.15 6001.28 20000.00 2.78 1.06 3.33 
Atlanta 34804.34 19463.93 36105.32 18162.95 35660.00 1.83 1.02 1.96 
Austin 68392.58 90451.90 130323.42 28521.06 126046.00 1.39 1.84 4.42 
Ballia 2415.03 2504.99 66.33 4853.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Bangalore 13699.30 14015.90 11236.33 16478.87 10125.00 0.72 0.74 0.61 
Berkeley 133384.35 27110.50 68301.66 92193.19 67493.00 2.49 0.51 0.73 

Birmingham 5954.46 4222.23 2000.00 8176.69 2000.00 0.47 0.34 0.24 
Boston 175399.76 70021.99 87208.78 158212.97 86682.00 1.24 0.49 0.55 

Burlington 7938.77 2938.84 0.15 10877.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Canada 2484.87 2672.15 11.28 5145.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CFL 1562.16 1159.53 1434.50 1287.19 1400.00 1.21 0.90 1.09 
Chennai 30700.87 52700.14 55577.39 27823.62 54500.00 1.03 1.78 1.96 
Chicago 246646.47 59192.63 89339.90 216499.20 77406.00 1.31 0.31 0.36 

Cincinnati 20411.48 8730.02 2483.78 26657.72 2450.00 0.28 0.12 0.09 
Cleveland 31924.60 29345.51 23138.12 38131.99 22020.00 0.75 0.69 0.58 

CNJ 96946.35 46325.36 45924.48 97347.23 45126.00 0.97 0.47 0.46 
Colorado 64959.09 25423.01 11278.08 79104.02 11241.00 0.44 0.17 0.14 
Cornell 37651.66 7979.32 16556.85 29074.13 16500.00 2.07 0.44 0.57 

Corvallis 15418.91 3498.09 0.00 18917.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Dallas 91954.56 66931.76 59874.26 99012.06 59061.00 0.88 0.64 0.60 

Danbury 0.00 15.11 0.45 14.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
DC 130853.84 38901.39 36291.80 133463.43 35432.00 0.91 0.27 0.27 



 
 

Delaware 25113.92 2588.68 5002.10 22700.50 5000.00 1.93 0.20 0.22 
Delhi 7204.37 2816.48 6180.90 3839.95 6000.00 2.13 0.83 1.56 

Detroit 26386.65 26819.24 38389.52 14816.37 37910.00 1.41 1.44 2.56 
Eindhoven 2558.69 19.08 0.00 2577.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Frankfurt 2084.94 15.55 0.00 2100.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Hartford 9316.93 9471.93 1.50 18787.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Houston 26697.83 19723.93 12825.35 33596.41 12500.00 0.63 0.47 0.37 

Hyderabad 25381.87 9510.25 16763.82 18128.30 16560.00 1.74 0.65 0.91 
Irvine 24982.21 5423.67 8033.60 22372.28 8000.00 1.48 0.32 0.36 

Kanpur 6108.01 297.36 7.50 6397.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
KansasCity 29849.13 23344.43 20592.67 32600.89 20409.00 0.87 0.68 0.63 
Knoxville 9637.77 4143.69 4914.76 8866.70 4900.00 1.18 0.51 0.55 

LA 44885.13 5775.24 3057.03 47603.34 3000.00 0.52 0.07 0.06 
Lalpur 2498.80 2293.53 0.00 4792.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
London 6734.44 5321.84 2089.70 9966.58 2000.00 0.38 0.30 0.20 

Lucknow 2369.92 3078.22 23.40 5424.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Madison 39940.26 6571.45 3426.63 43085.08 3420.00 0.52 0.09 0.08 

MHV 113377.58 6376.00 15010.50 104743.08 15000.00 2.35 0.13 0.14 
Minnesota 27172.76 24161.78 12431.62 38902.92 12271.00 0.51 0.45 0.32 

MSU 7585.71 100.00 7685.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Mumbai 20810.82 7857.45 18483.72 10184.55 18336.00 2.33 0.88 1.80 
Munich 2089.38 2290.48 0.00 4379.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

NRV 2903.35 6936.31 4753.00 5086.66 4750.00 0.68 1.64 0.93 
NYCNJ 664459.96 293113.38 362202.05 595371.29 347370.00 1.19 0.52 0.58 

PennState 1987.14 100.00 2087.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Philly 23205.94 12072.45 2837.00 32441.39 2562.00 0.21 0.11 0.08 

Portland 17863.92 13330.71 8011.33 23183.30 7945.00 0.60 0.44 0.34 
Princeton 47266.11 32399.77 19622.88 60043.00 19215.00 0.59 0.41 0.32 

Pune 5715.54 3094.54 90.90 8719.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Purdue 15331.08 3793.28 6010.95 13113.41 6000.00 1.58 0.39 0.46 

R&R 7056.93 20631.92 20000.00 7688.85 20000.00 0.97 2.83 2.60 



 
 

Rajatalab 121.25 25.00 0.75 145.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Redlands 21508.97 5204.04 7262.75 19450.26 7250.00 1.39 0.34 0.37 

SB 21340.61 3513.69 2080.00 22774.30 2000.00 0.57 0.09 0.09 
SD 27337.72 26344.24 7634.24 46047.72 7500.00 0.28 0.27 0.16 

Seattle 1093811.46 739981.28 801563.00 1032229.74 791068.89 1.07 0.72 0.77 
SF 100418.91 42250.50 29170.26 113499.15 28600.00 0.68 0.28 0.25 

Sheffield 320.23 757.81 22.50 1055.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
SLC 10849.84 2437.32 52.55 13234.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Stamford 39243.69 14990.50 18305.53 35928.66 17700.00 1.18 0.45 0.49 
Stanford 75082.50 100500.32 60539.63 115043.19 59819.00 0.60 0.80 0.52 
StLouis 27374.60 20448.42 19436.78 28386.24 18850.00 0.92 0.69 0.66 

SV 590858.99 576153.42 730517.40 436495.02 712896.00 1.24 1.21 1.63 
Toledo 19860.33 12082.66 68.04 31874.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Tsunami 32859.38 218.84 3515.00 29563.22 3515.00 16.06 0.11 0.12 
Uflorida 49541.68 37314.36 25490.74 61365.30 24500.00 0.66 0.49 0.40 
UIUC 65360.79 24257.51 31547.51 58070.79 30334.00 1.25 0.46 0.52 

Varanasi 3128.94 3204.74 27.00 6306.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Wide 1779461.55 656082.16 454431.04 1981112.67 105200.00 0.16 0.06 0.05 
Yale 23802.94 10238.56 8134.78 25906.72 8000.00 0.78 0.34 0.31 

Zurich 3042.37 2297.59 0.00 5339.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Total 6685883.5 3448770.6 3536455.6 6598198.4 3102322.9 0.90 0.46 0.47 

 



 
 

Summary of Disbursements by Chapter: 2010 (All Amounts in USD) 
 

Sorted by Ending Balance 
 

Chapter Opening 
Balance 

Total 
Income 

Total 
expenses 

Ending 
Balance 

Project 
Disbursement 

Disbursed/ 
Income 

Disbursed/ 
Opening 

Disbursed/ 
Ending 

Wide 1779461.55 656082.16 454431.04 1981112.67 105200.00 0.16 0.06 0.05 
Seattle 1093811.46 739981.28 801563.00 1032229.74 791068.89 1.07 0.72 0.77 
NYCNJ 664459.96 293113.38 362202.05 595371.29 347370.00 1.19 0.52 0.58 

SV 590858.99 576153.42 730517.40 436495.02 712896.00 1.24 1.21 1.63 
Chicago 246646.47 59192.63 89339.90 216499.20 77406.00 1.31 0.31 0.36 
Arizona 202588.13 27934.69 38851.48 191671.34 38800.00 1.39 0.19 0.20 
Boston 175399.76 70021.99 87208.78 158212.97 86682.00 1.24 0.49 0.55 

DC 130853.84 38901.39 36291.80 133463.43 35432.00 0.91 0.27 0.27 
Stanford 75082.50 100500.32 60539.63 115043.19 59819.00 0.60 0.80 0.52 

SF 100418.91 42250.50 29170.26 113499.15 28600.00 0.68 0.28 0.25 
MHV 113377.58 6376.00 15010.50 104743.08 15000.00 2.35 0.13 0.14 

Dallas 91954.56 66931.76 59874.26 99012.06 59061.00 0.88 0.64 0.60 
CNJ 96946.35 46325.36 45924.48 97347.23 45126.00 0.97 0.47 0.46 

Berkeley 133384.35 27110.50 68301.66 92193.19 67493.00 2.49 0.51 0.73 
Colorado 64959.09 25423.01 11278.08 79104.02 11241.00 0.44 0.17 0.14 
Uflorida 49541.68 37314.36 25490.74 61365.30 24500.00 0.66 0.49 0.40 

Princeton 47266.11 32399.77 19622.88 60043.00 19215.00 0.59 0.41 0.32 
UIUC 65360.79 24257.51 31547.51 58070.79 30334.00 1.25 0.46 0.52 

LA 44885.13 5775.24 3057.03 47603.34 3000.00 0.52 0.07 0.06 
SD 27337.72 26344.24 7634.24 46047.72 7500.00 0.28 0.27 0.16 

Madison 39940.26 6571.45 3426.63 43085.08 3420.00 0.52 0.09 0.08 
Minnesota 27172.76 24161.78 12431.62 38902.92 12271.00 0.51 0.45 0.32 
Cleveland 31924.60 29345.51 23138.12 38131.99 22020.00 0.75 0.69 0.58 
Stamford 39243.69 14990.50 18305.53 35928.66 17700.00 1.18 0.45 0.49 



 
 

Houston 26697.83 19723.93 12825.35 33596.41 12500.00 0.63 0.47 0.37 
KansasCity 29849.13 23344.43 20592.67 32600.89 20409.00 0.87 0.68 0.63 

Philly 23205.94 12072.45 2837.00 32441.39 2562.00 0.21 0.11 0.08 
Toledo 19860.33 12082.66 68.04 31874.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Tsunami 32859.38 218.84 3515.00 29563.22 3515.00 16.06 0.11 0.12 
Cornell 37651.66 7979.32 16556.85 29074.13 16500.00 2.07 0.44 0.57 
Austin 68392.58 90451.90 130323.42 28521.06 126046.00 1.39 1.84 4.42 
StLouis 27374.60 20448.42 19436.78 28386.24 18850.00 0.92 0.69 0.66 
Chennai 30700.87 52700.14 55577.39 27823.62 54500.00 1.03 1.78 1.96 

Cincinnati 20411.48 8730.02 2483.78 26657.72 2450.00 0.28 0.12 0.09 
Yale 23802.94 10238.56 8134.78 25906.72 8000.00 0.78 0.34 0.31 

AnnArbor 17032.96 8257.67 64.35 25226.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Portland 17863.92 13330.71 8011.33 23183.30 7945.00 0.60 0.44 0.34 

SB 21340.61 3513.69 2080.00 22774.30 2000.00 0.57 0.09 0.09 
Delaware 25113.92 2588.68 5002.10 22700.50 5000.00 1.93 0.20 0.22 

Irvine 24982.21 5423.67 8033.60 22372.28 8000.00 1.48 0.32 0.36 
Redlands 21508.97 5204.04 7262.75 19450.26 7250.00 1.39 0.34 0.37 
Corvallis 15418.91 3498.09 0.00 18917.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Hartford 9316.93 9471.93 1.50 18787.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Atlanta 34804.34 19463.93 36105.32 18162.95 35660.00 1.83 1.02 1.96 

Hyderabad 25381.87 9510.25 16763.82 18128.30 16560.00 1.74 0.65 0.91 
Bangalore 13699.30 14015.90 11236.33 16478.87 10125.00 0.72 0.74 0.61 

Detroit 26386.65 26819.24 38389.52 14816.37 37910.00 1.41 1.44 2.56 
SLC 10849.84 2437.32 52.55 13234.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Purdue 15331.08 3793.28 6010.95 13113.41 6000.00 1.58 0.39 0.46 
Burlington 7938.77 2938.84 0.15 10877.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Mumbai 20810.82 7857.45 18483.72 10184.55 18336.00 2.33 0.88 1.80 
London 6734.44 5321.84 2089.70 9966.58 2000.00 0.38 0.30 0.20 

Knoxville 9637.77 4143.69 4914.76 8866.70 4900.00 1.18 0.51 0.55 
Pune 5715.54 3094.54 90.90 8719.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Birmingham 5954.46 4222.23 2000.00 8176.69 2000.00 0.47 0.34 0.24 



 
 

R&R 7056.93 20631.92 20000.00 7688.85 20000.00 0.97 2.83 2.60 
Kanpur 6108.01 297.36 7.50 6397.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Varanasi 3128.94 3204.74 27.00 6306.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Athens 18855.13 7198.30 20052.15 6001.28 20000.00 2.78 1.06 3.33 

Lucknow 2369.92 3078.22 23.40 5424.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Zurich 3042.37 2297.59 0.00 5339.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Canada 2484.87 2672.15 11.28 5145.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
NRV 2903.35 6936.31 4753.00 5086.66 4750.00 0.68 1.64 0.93 
Ballia 2415.03 2504.99 66.33 4853.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Lalpur 2498.80 2293.53 0.00 4792.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Munich 2089.38 2290.48 0.00 4379.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Delhi 7204.37 2816.48 6180.90 3839.95 6000.00 2.13 0.83 1.56 

Eindhoven 2558.69 19.08 0.00 2577.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Frankfurt 2084.94 15.55 0.00 2100.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CFL 1562.16 1159.53 1434.50 1287.19 1400.00 1.21 0.90 1.09 
Sheffield 320.23 757.81 22.50 1055.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Rajatalab 121.25 25.00 0.75 145.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Danbury 0.00 15.11 0.45 14.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

MSU 7585.71 100.00 7685.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
PennState 1987.14 100.00 2087.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 6685883.5 3448770.6 3536455.6 6598198.4 3102322.9 0.90 0.46 0.47 
 

 


